\

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:
Naomi Cutler

Board/Commission Name:
Seattle Bicycle Advisory Board

Position Title:
Get Engaged Member

Appointment OR [ | Reappointment

City Council Confirmation required?

Yes
|:| No

Appointing Authority:

[ ] city Council
X Mayor
|:| Other: Fill in appointing authority

Term of Position: *
9/1/2025

to

8/31/2026

L1 Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
Queen Anne 98109 N/A
Background:

Naomi has commuted and recreated by bike in Michigan, Vermont, Montana, and Italy, before moving
to Seattle in 2024. Enjoying the (relatively) mild weather in Seattle, Naomi commutes to the University
of Washington where she is a research coordinator focused on climate disaster preparedness and
response. She is thrilled to join the Bicycle Advisory Board in making cycling safer and more accessible
to support our community's well-being and adaptation to climate change.

Authorizing Signature (original signature):

Date Signed (appointed):

July 18th, 2025

Appointing Signatory:
Bruce A. Harrell

Mayor of Seattle

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.




Naomi Cutler
SHE/HER/HERS

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE
Research Coordinator | University of Washington | 2024-Present
e Collaborate across disciplines to manage academic research projects on public health emergency preparedness
and using location-based data to predict health outcomes of climate disasters
e Facilitate project and stakeholder meetings to gather expertise on public health emergency planning

Farmer/Community Engagement Coordinator | Raven Ridge Farm | Summer 2023
e Planted, tended, harvested, and processed a diverse range of vegetables using sustainable farming practices
e Designed community engagement content including posters for the farmstand, a recipe database for the
community-supported agriculture members, and a farm tour and workshop

Arboretum Caretaker | Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichol’s Arboretum | 2022-2023
® Managed and educated volunteers on ecological restoration projects including invasive species removal, gardening,
and trail maintenance
e Monitored and tended to 123 acres of city and university land including maintenance of facilities, visitor
engagement, invasive species removal, and snow removal

Digital Cartography Research Assistant | Detroit River Story Lab | Dr. David Porter | 2023
e Envisioned and spearheaded the creation of an interactive map of the Detroit River corridor on ArcGIS Online
e Provided technical support to community-based organizations using the map tool
e Designed a logo and communications material for the initiative

Environmental Communications Assistant | Ecology Center of Ann Arbor | 2022-2023
e Created and curated social media and communications content related to environmental health and safety
research including chemicals in water, food, and other common household products
e Updated the Drupal website with articles and content

Monitoring and Outreach Specialist: ECO AmeriCorps | Forest Ecosystem Monitoring Cooperative | 2021-2022
o Developed an online map to lead a community-science volunteer project focused on invasive plants and insects
e Recruited, interviewed, and supervised twelve technicians for the Forest Health Monitoring summer program
e Served on Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, and Justice (DEIJ) Committees at FEMC and ECO AmeriCorps
e Promoted the FEMC story via communication material on social media, web-tool fact sheets, and the web

Lands, Trails, and Education Coordinator: ECO AmeriCorps | Middlebury Area Land Trust (MALT) | 2020-2021

e Coordinated and maintained communication with education and trail volunteers

e Developed and managed a volunteer engagement database to increase MALT’s capacity to stay connected with
volunteers

e Redesigned a trail map on ArcGIS and Adobe InDesign and fundraised over $7,000 through grant-writing and
partnership-building with local organizations to print the map
Contributed to the 2022-2025 annual work plan by advocating for increased accessibility to educational programs
Designed and wrote newsletters for Mailchimp and print to inform community members about MALT news and
events



EDUCATION

University of Michigan School for Environment and Sustainability

Master of Science in Behavior, Education, and Communication and Geospatial Data Science | GPA: 4.0 |
Ann Arbor, Michigan | 2022-Present

Middlebury College | Bachelor of Arts in History | GPA: 3.78 | Middlebury, Vermont | 2016-2020

YOLUNTEERISM & LEADERSHIP

Behavior, Education, and Communication Track Leader | University of Michigan | September 2023-May 2024
® Prepared, facilitated, and executed community events for graduate students and faculty
e Built relationships with faculty members and creatively tackled challenges related to the curriculum

Refugee Resettlement Volunteer | US Committee for Refugees and Immigrants | 2021-2022
e Assisted with logistical preparation for the arrival of Afghan refugees in Vermont
e Tutored refugees in the English language after resettlement in Vermont

Trash Volunteer | Shelburne Concerts on the Green | 2020-2022
e Communicated with concert-goers about proper waste disposal
e Collaborated with other volunteers to ensure proper waste management during and after events

TECHNICAL SKILLS

o Microsoft Office Suite Zoom
Google Suite Mailchimp
ArcGIS, QGIS Social Media: Facebook, Instagram, Twitter

Adobe lllustrator, InDesign, Photoshop Database Management

Python, R, JavaScript Website Management
LANGUAGE SKILLS

e |talian (high oral and written proficiency)

e Spanish (novice oral and written proficiency)

AWARDS AND GRANTS

e Middlebury College Scholar, Middlebury, Vermont, 2016-2020
Magna Cum Laude at Middlebury College, Middlebury, Vermont, 2020
High Honors in Middlebury College History Department, Middlebury, Vermont, 2020
Marshall-Weinberg Endowed Fellowship, University of Michigan, 2022, 2023, $30,000
Middlebury Rotary Club, Charitable Assessment Committee Grant, 2021, $1,000
Sustainable Food Systems Initiative, Summer Funding Grant, 2023, $3,000

CONFERENCES AND PRESENTATIONS
Conference Presenter | Northeast Society of American Foresters | 202|
e Tabled throughout the conference to promote the mission of the Forest Ecosystem Monitoring Cooperative to
conference attendees including government officials and academics.

Conference Organizer | Forest Ecosystem Monitoring Cooperative | 2020
e Organized talks, workshops, and poster sessions for annual conference with 250+ attendees on Zoom Events.



Seattle Bicycle Advisory Board

12 Members: Pursuant to Resolution 30995; all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

Roster:
*p  **g
6 F
6 F
9 F
2 M
1 M
6 M
6 F
3 M

NB/
6 o}
6
2
6  F

o 7
e 5
Position

RD No.
4 1
2 2
3 3
2 4,
6 5
7 6
7 7
2 8.
3 9.
1 10.
3 11.
7 12.

Mayor- appointed
City Council- appointed

Position
Title

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Member
Member

Member
Get Engaged
Member

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Male Female Transgender NB/O/U
Mayor 2 4 1
Council 4 1
Other
Total 6 5 1
Key:

**G

Name

Ksenia Ershova
Kathryn Ricchiuto
Nia Ransom

Madin Akpo-Esambe
Taylor Hom

Douglas Migden
Donna McBain Evans

Rafael Ronquillo

Molly McNeely
Max Baker

Joseph Roberts

Naomi Cutler

(1) (2) (3)

Black/ _—
Asian African "'ls:;"“c/
American 0
1 1
1 1
1 2 1

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

Term
Begin Date

9/1/2023
9/1/2024
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2024
9/1/2024
9/1/2024
9/1/2024

9/1/2024

9/1/2025

(4)

American
Indian/

(5)

Other

Term
End Date

8/31/2025
8/31/2026
8/31/2025
8/31/2025
8/31/2025
8/31/2025
8/31/2026

8/31/2026

8/31/2026
8/31/2026

8/31/2026

8/31/2026

(6)

Caucasian/
Non-
Hispanic
4
3

List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary, O= Other, U= Unknown

Term
#

(7)

Pacific
Islander

Appointed
By

Mayor
City Council
Mayor
City Council
Mayor
City Council
Mayor
City Council
Mayor
City Council

Mayor

Mayor

(8)

Middle
Eastern

(9)

Multiracial





