

# City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name: Naomi Cutler					
Board/Commission Name:		Position Title:			
Seattle Bicycle Advisory Board		Get Engaged Member			
Appointment OR Reappointment	City Council Confirmation required?  Yes				
	∐ No				
Appointing Authority:  City Council  Mayor  Other: Fill in appointing authority	Term of Position 9/1/2025 to 8/31/2026				
	Serving remaining term of a vacant position				
Desidential Neighborhood.	7:n Cada	Contact Dhama No.			
Residential Neighborhood:  Queen Anne	<b>Zip Code:</b> 98109	Contact Phone No.: N/A			
_	98109  Michigan, Verm weather in Seatator focused on a	N/A  ont, Montana, and Italy, before moving tile, Naomi commutes to the University climate disaster preparedness and king cycling safer and more accessible			
Queen Anne  Background:  Naomi has commuted and recreated by bike in to Seattle in 2024. Enjoying the (relatively) mild of Washington where she is a research coordinaresponse. She is thrilled to join the Bicycle Advis	98109  Michigan, Verm weather in Seat ator focused on a cory Board in ma ptation to clima  Appointing S	N/A  ont, Montana, and Italy, before moving tele, Naomi commutes to the University climate disaster preparedness and king cycling safer and more accessible te change.  ignatory:			
Queen Anne  Background:  Naomi has commuted and recreated by bike in to Seattle in 2024. Enjoying the (relatively) mild of Washington where she is a research coordinates response. She is thrilled to join the Bicycle Advisto support our community's well-being and adapted.	98109  Michigan, Verm weather in Seat ator focused on a cory Board in ma	N/A  ont, Montana, and Italy, before moving tele, Naomi commutes to the University climate disaster preparedness and king cycling safer and more accessible te change.  ignatory:			

<sup>\*</sup>Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

# Naomi Cutler

SHE/HER/HERS

#### PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Research Coordinator | University of Washington | 2024-Present

- Collaborate across disciplines to manage academic research projects on public health emergency preparedness and using location-based data to predict health outcomes of climate disasters
- Facilitate project and stakeholder meetings to gather expertise on public health emergency planning

# Farmer/Community Engagement Coordinator | Raven Ridge Farm | Summer 2023

- Planted, tended, harvested, and processed a diverse range of vegetables using sustainable farming practices
- Designed community engagement content including posters for the farmstand, a recipe database for the community-supported agriculture members, and a farm tour and workshop

## Arboretum Caretaker | Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichol's Arboretum | 2022-2023

- Managed and educated volunteers on ecological restoration projects including invasive species removal, gardening, and trail maintenance
- Monitored and tended to 123 acres of city and university land including maintenance of facilities, visitor engagement, invasive species removal, and snow removal

## Digital Cartography Research Assistant | Detroit River Story Lab | Dr. David Porter | 2023

- Envisioned and spearheaded the creation of an interactive map of the Detroit River corridor on ArcGIS Online
- Provided technical support to community-based organizations using the map tool
- Designed a logo and communications material for the initiative

#### Environmental Communications Assistant | Ecology Center of Ann Arbor | 2022-2023

- Created and curated social media and communications content related to environmental health and safety research including chemicals in water, food, and other common household products
- Updated the Drupal website with articles and content

# Monitoring and Outreach Specialist: ECO AmeriCorps | Forest Ecosystem Monitoring Cooperative | 2021-2022

- Developed an online map to lead a community-science volunteer project focused on invasive plants and insects
- Recruited, interviewed, and supervised twelve technicians for the Forest Health Monitoring summer program
- Served on Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, and Justice (DEIJ) Committees at FEMC and ECO AmeriCorps
- Promoted the FEMC story via communication material on social media, web-tool fact sheets, and the web

# Lands, Trails, and Education Coordinator: ECO AmeriCorps | Middlebury Area Land Trust (MALT) | 2020-2021

- Coordinated and maintained communication with education and trail volunteers
- Developed and managed a volunteer engagement database to increase MALT's capacity to stay connected with volunteers
- Redesigned a trail map on ArcGIS and Adobe InDesign and fundraised over \$7,000 through grant-writing and partnership-building with local organizations to print the map
- Contributed to the 2022-2025 annual work plan by advocating for increased accessibility to educational programs
- Designed and wrote newsletters for Mailchimp and print to inform community members about MALT news and events

#### **EDUCATION**

# University of Michigan School for Environment and Sustainability

Master of Science in Behavior, Education, and Communication and Geospatial Data Science | GPA: 4.0 | Ann Arbor, Michigan | 2022-Present

Middlebury College | Bachelor of Arts in History | GPA: 3.78 | Middlebury, Vermont | 2016-2020

#### **VOLUNTEERISM & LEADERSHIP**

Behavior, Education, and Communication Track Leader | University of Michigan | September 2023-May 2024

- Prepared, facilitated, and executed community events for graduate students and faculty
- Built relationships with faculty members and creatively tackled challenges related to the curriculum

# Refugee Resettlement Volunteer | US Committee for Refugees and Immigrants | 2021-2022

- Assisted with logistical preparation for the arrival of Afghan refugees in Vermont
- Tutored refugees in the English language after resettlement in Vermont

# Trash Volunteer | Shelburne Concerts on the Green | 2020-2022

- Communicated with concert-goers about proper waste disposal
- Collaborated with other volunteers to ensure proper waste management during and after events

#### **TECHNICAL SKILLS**

- Microsoft Office Suite
- Google Suite
- ArcGIS, QGIS
- Adobe Illustrator, InDesign, Photoshop
- Python, R, JavaScript

- Zoom
- Mailchimp
- Social Media: Facebook, Instagram, Twitter
- Database Management
- Website Management

#### **LANGUAGE SKILLS**

- Italian (high oral and written proficiency)
- Spanish (novice oral and written proficiency)

#### **AWARDS AND GRANTS**

- Middlebury College Scholar, Middlebury, Vermont, 2016-2020
- Magna Cum Laude at Middlebury College, Middlebury, Vermont, 2020
- High Honors in Middlebury College History Department, Middlebury, Vermont, 2020
- Marshall-Weinberg Endowed Fellowship, University of Michigan, 2022, 2023, \$30,000
- Middlebury Rotary Club, Charitable Assessment Committee Grant, 2021, \$1,000
- Sustainable Food Systems Initiative, Summer Funding Grant, 2023, \$3,000

#### **CONFERENCES AND PRESENTATIONS**

#### Conference Presenter | Northeast Society of American Foresters | 2021

 Tabled throughout the conference to promote the mission of the Forest Ecosystem Monitoring Cooperative to conference attendees including government officials and academics.

## Conference Organizer | Forest Ecosystem Monitoring Cooperative | 2020

• Organized talks, workshops, and poster sessions for annual conference with 250+ attendees on Zoom Events.

# Seattle Bicycle Advisory Board

12 Members: Pursuant to Resolution 30995; all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

- 7 Mayor- appointed
- 5 City Council- appointed

# Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By	
6	F	4	1.	Member	Ksenia Ershova	9/1/2023	8/31/2025	1	Mayor	
6	F	2	2.	Member	Kathryn Ricchiuto	9/1/2024	8/31/2026	1	City Council	
9	F	3	3.	Member	Nia Ransom	9/1/2023	8/31/2025	1	Mayor	
2	М	2	4.	Member	Madin Akpo-Esambe	9/1/2023	8/31/2025	1	City Council	
1	М	6	5.	Member	Taylor Hom	9/1/2023	8/31/2025	1	Mayor	
6	М	7	6.	Member	Douglas Migden	9/1/2023	8/31/2025	2	City Council	
6	F	7	7.	Member	Donna McBain Evans	9/1/2024	8/31/2026	2	Mayor	
3	М	2	8.	Member	Rafael Ronquillo	9/1/2024	8/31/2026	1	City Council	
	NB/									
6	0	3	9.	Member	Molly McNeely	9/1/2024	8/31/2026	1	Mayor	
6	М	1	10.	Member	Max Baker	9/1/2024	8/31/2026	1	City Council	
2	М	3	11.	Member	Joseph Roberts	9/1/2024	8/31/2026	2	Mayor	
6	F	7	12.	Get Engaged Member	Naomi Cutler	9/1/2025	8/31/2026	1	Mayor	

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART					(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Male	Female	Transgender	NB/O/U	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	2	4		1	1	1				4			1
Council	4	1				1	1			3			
Other													
Total	6	5		1	1	2	1			7			1

Key:

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

<sup>\*</sup>D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)

<sup>\*\*</sup>G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary, O= Other, U= Unknown